Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PALENT	48 <u>1</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Multimedia Games, Inc.
Clifton E. Lind Jefferson C. Lind	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)Iuly 18, 2005 X Assignment Merger Security AgreementChange of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: _206 S. Wild Basin Road Building B, Fourth Floor City:Austin State: State: Country:United StatesZip:78746 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: The Culbertson Group, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Ste. 420	X Enclosed Image: Sector and the charge of the construction of the charge of the construction of the charge of the cha
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: ⁷⁸⁷⁴⁶	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>512-327-8932</u> Fax Number: <u>512-327-2665</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	July 19, 2005 Date
Russell D. Culbertson	T-t-l number of pages including cover
	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Clifton E. Lind of Austin, Texas; and (2) Jefferson C. Lind of Austin, Texas (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a ELECTRONIC LOTTERY SYSTEM FOR INCREASING THE USAGE OF TICKETS IN A LOTTERY GAME (the "Invention"), and have executed respectively a United States non-provisional patent application therefore on (1) ______, 2005 and (2) ______, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc., a corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, 4th Floor, Austin, Texas 78746 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named inventors do sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention is described in the non-provisional patent application executed by the Inventors on the date(s) set out above. A copy of this non-provisional patent application, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 988.1050 in the office of The Culbertson Group, P.C., 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420, Austin, Texas 78746. The Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the non-provisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1) Executed this oth day of _____ The State of Texas) SS

County of Travis

in the year 2005, before me personally appeared Clifton E. Lind, On this day of known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



rhara de la Hounaux

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016798 FRAME: 0857

Executed this 18th day of fully ____, 2005. (2)

The State of Texas

County of Travis

) SS)

)

On this f day of _______ in the year 2005, before me personally appeared Jefferson C. Lind, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



arhandela Souraux Notary Public

1050_assignment_multi_invs.wpd